

## TEMPLETON 4TH OF JULY PARK CELEBRATION VENDOR APPLICATION/INFORMATION FORM Monday, July 4, 2022



Actual Event 10:00 AM - 3:00 PM Templeton Park

The annual 4<sup>th</sup> of July Parade and Park Celebration has become a tradition in Templeton. Locals and visitors enjoy a pancake breakfast, parade and festivities at Templeton Park. The Chamber of Commerce strongly encourages all booth participants to have family friendly interactive displays/activities. Paso Robles and Templeton Chamber of Commerce reserves the right to refuse any applicant for any reason the organization deems necessary.

If you are interested in participating, please return this form, with payment, to:

Checks are payable to: Templeton Chamber of Commerce

Templeton Chamber of Commerce
PO BOX 701
Templeton, CA 93465
or in person at 1225 Park Street, Paso Robles during business hours

RE-SALE Number:

Name of Organization/Business:

Name of Person responsible for booth:

Cell Number:

E-mail:

\*Description of Booth Items or Food Products:

\*Groups need to fill out and abide by the SLO County Heath Temporary Food Facility Checklist and application if they are offering a food item. Please be certain that you list in detail the food and/or other items your group will be selling. The 4<sup>th</sup> of July Committee asks that you sell **only** what you have listed. It is our goal to not duplicate items when possible. Food vendors must provide a copy of their SLO County Health Department Temporary Food Facility license to the Chamber no later than June 20.

<u>SET-UP</u>: Set-up begins at 7:00am. All vehicles must be off parade routes before 8:00AM. Booths close at 3:00PM. <u>No early tear downs are allowed.</u>

<u>CLEAN-UP</u>: Each group is responsible for keeping their area free of litter and trash. You will be responsible for taking all trash to the roll-off, as needed or at end of the day.

# BOOTH FEES: For an assigned 10 foot x 10 foot space; any additional space needed must book additional booths

Informational Non-Profits Booths (no selling): \$50.00

Non-profit Booths selling: \$100.00

Commercial Booths: \$150.00

Bounce House/Mechanical \$200.00

### **HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT:**

I hereby agree to release, waive and hold harmless the Paso Robles and Templeton Chamber of Commerce, the County of San Luis Obispo and any individuals, sponsors or organizations associated with the above listed non-profit/agency from any loss, damage or injury which may occur in connection with my participation or anyone who may be assisting me. I understand that I am required to be on site for this entire event. I agree to abide by all guidelines, either written or verbal, as described to me by the Paso Robles and Templeton Chamber of Commerce. I understand that failure to do so will result in my expulsion from the event without refund of fees and that I may be barred from future event.

### **AGREE TO ABIDE BY RULES:**

My organization agrees to abide by all the listed Paso Robles and Templeton Chamber of Commerce rules and San Luis Obispo's County Health Department requirements.

Signature: _		Date:	
	(Must be 18 years or older)		

#### FOR MORE INFORMATION:

CONTACT: Elise Townsen (805) 434-1789 INFO@TEMPLETONCHAMBER.COM

